		Zakładka z wyszukiwarką danych komponentów
    		   Polish  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese

30 A / green
E-1048-8D 4 - C0 A0 - 0 U3 - 10 A
ordering example:
ENTRY version 4 pin
Ordering Information
Free-wheeling diode
integral
for connected load
IN = 1 A...10 A: max. 40 A
IN = 15 A...30 A: max. 100 A
Delay time 1)
ton 0.5 ms, toff 1.5 ms
Short circuit, overload
- disconnection of load
in load circuit
- no automatic re-start
- after remedy of the fault unit has to
be reset via control input IN+
Control input IN+
Control voltage IN+
0...5 V = “OFF”, 8.5...32 V = “ON”
Control current IE
typically 1 mA at 12 V /
typically 5 mA at 24 V
Reset in the event of a failure - via external control signal
(low-high) at control input IN+
- via reset of supply voltage
Control input IN-
Control voltage IN-
relay energised when IN- connected to
ground; tolerance range 12 V system:
0...6 V = “ON” 8.5...12 V “OFF”
tolerance range 24 V system:
0...18 V = “ON” 20.5...24 V “OFF”
Reset in the event of a failure - resettable via external control signal
(High-Low) at control input IN-
- via reset of supply voltage
Control input IN+ / IN-
Switching frequency
at resistive or inductive load
max. 60 Hz
Edge of IN
< 5 ms
General data
Reverse polarity protection
Control circuit
yes
Load circuit
no (due to integral free-wheeling diode)
Temperature range
1 ...25 A: -40 ... +85 °C
ambient temperature
30 A: -40 ... + 60 °C without derating
Temperature shutdown
power transistor > 150 °C
Tests
Humid heat
combined test, 9 cycles with
functional test
test to DIN EN 60068-2-30, Z/AD
Temperature change
min. temperature -40 °C,
max. temperature +90 °C
test to DIN IEC 60068-2-14, Nb
Vibration (random)
in operation, with temperature change
6 g eff. (10 Hz...2,000 Hz)
test to DIN EN 60068-2-64
Vibration was tested with standard